
Annexure-I to Amendment-V

NIT No. SECI/C&P/MNRE/1000MW RT/IND/122016

FORMAT FOR PRICE SCHEDULE

1 2 3 4 5 = 3 * 4

1 1st Year (First Year) 3.939 1.000 3.939

2 2nd Year (Second Year) 3.939 0.901 3.549039

3 3rd Year (Third Year) 3.939 0.812 3.198468

4 4th Year (Fourth Year) 3.939 0.731 2.879409

5 5th Year (Fifth Year) 3.939 0.659 2.595801

6 6th Year (Sixth Year) 3.939 0.593 2.335827

7 7th Year (Seventh Year) 3.939 0.535 2.107365

8 8th Year (Eighth Year) 3.939 0.482 1.898598

9 9th Year (Ninth Year) 3.939 0.434 1.709526

10 10th Year (Tenth Year) 3.939 0.391 1.540149

11 11th Year (Eleventh Year) 3.939 0.352 1.386528

12 12th Year (Twelveth Year) 3.939 0.317 1.248663

13 13th Year (Thirteenth Year) 3.939 0.286 1.126554

14 14th Year (Forteenth Year) 3.939 0.258 1.016262

15 15th Year (Fifteenth Year) 3.939 0.232 0.913848

16 16th Year (Sixteenth Year) 3.939 0.209 0.823251

17 17th Year (Seventeenth Year) 3.939 0.188 0.740532

18 18th Year (Eighteenth Year) 3.939 0.170 0.66963

19 19th Year (Nineteenth Year) 3.939 0.153 0.602667

20 20th Year (Twentieth Year) 3.939 0.138 0.543582

21 21st Year (Twenty First Year) 3.939 0.124 0.488436

22 22nd Year (Twenty Second Year) 3.939 0.112 0.441168

23 23rd Year (Twenty Third Year) 3.939 0.101 0.397839

24 24th Year (Twenty Fourth Year) 3.939 0.091 0.358449

25 25th Year (Twenty Fifth Year) 3.939 0.082 0.322998

Total

INR 3.939

Rupees Three and 

Ninety Three Point 

Nine Paisa

a.

b.

c.

d.

Date Signature of Authorized Signatory

Place Printed Name

Address Designation

Seal

Implementation of 1000MW Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV System Scheme for Government 

Buildings in Different States/ Union Territory of India Under CAPEX/ RESCO Model (500MW Capacity 

PHASE - I)

PRICE BID for RESCO (For Projects Ranging From 2 MWp to 50 MWp) - MAIN BID

Andhra Pradesh

Sl. No. Year of Operation Tariff (INR / kWh)
Discount 

Factor @ 11%

INR 36.834

The levellized tariff shall be calculated up to three decimal places. However in case of a tie it 

may be expanded to break the tie.

Tariff stream quoted by the bidder shall be levellized with a discounting rate of 11% only.

Note - 3: - The year of operation from second year upto twenty fifth year shall be calculated w.e.f. 1st 

April to 31st March of immediately succeeding financial year.

Discounted Tariff (INR / 

kWh)

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years (in INR / kWh) = X/9.351

Maximum allowable Levellized Tariff for this part is as per clause no. 2 of Amendment-V.

Bids not in confirmity with above provisions will be rejected

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years in Words

Note-1: - In case of discrepancy in the Main Bid (Excel File) and Electronic Form, the Price mentioned in 

the Excel File will prevail. Also It may be noted that the applicable incentive amount shall be released 

directly to successful bidder / developer in Indian Rupees (INR) only.

Note - 2: - The year of operation for first year shall be calculated w.e.f. date of commercial operation to 

31st March of immediately succeeding financial year.
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1 2 3 4 5 = 3 * 4

1 1st Year (First Year) 2.2 1.000 2.2

2 2nd Year (Second Year) 2.2 0.901 1.9822

3 3rd Year (Third Year) 2.2 0.812 1.7864

4 4th Year (Fourth Year) 2.2 0.731 1.6082

5 5th Year (Fifth Year) 2.2 0.659 1.4498

6 6th Year (Sixth Year) 2.2 0.593 1.3046

7 7th Year (Seventh Year) 2.2 0.535 1.177

8 8th Year (Eighth Year) 2.2 0.482 1.0604

9 9th Year (Ninth Year) 2.2 0.434 0.9548

10 10th Year (Tenth Year) 2.2 0.391 0.8602

11 11th Year (Eleventh Year) 2.2 0.352 0.7744

12
12th Year (Twelveth 

Year)
2.2 0.317 0.6974

13
13th Year (Thirteenth 

Year)
2.2 0.286 0.6292

14
14th Year (Forteenth 

Year)
2.2 0.258 0.5676

15
15th Year (Fifteenth 

Year)
2.2 0.232 0.5104

16
16th Year (Sixteenth 

Year)
2.2 0.209 0.4598

17
17th Year (Seventeenth 

Year)
2.2 0.188 0.4136

18
18th Year (Eighteenth 

Year)
2.2 0.170 0.374

19
19th Year (Nineteenth 

Year)
2.2 0.153 0.3366

Implementation of 1000MW Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV System 

Scheme for Government Buildings in Different States/ Union Territory of India 

Under CAPEX/ RESCO Model (500MW Capacity PHASE - I)

PRICE BID for RESCO (For Projects Ranging From 2 MWp to 50 

MWp) - MAIN BID

ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR PART B (10 MWp)

Sl. No. Year of Operation
Tariff (INR / 

kWh)

Discount Factor 

@ 11%

Discounted 

Tariff (INR / 

kWh)



20
20th Year (Twentieth 

Year)
2.2 0.138 0.3036

21
21st Year (Twenty First 

Year)
2.2 0.124 0.2728

22
22nd Year (Twenty 

Second Year)
2.2 0.112 0.2464

23
23rd Year (Twenty Third 

Year)
2.2 0.101 0.2222

24
24th Year (Twenty Fourth 

Year)
2.2 0.091 0.2002

25
25th Year (Twenty Fifth 

Year)
2.2 0.082 0.1804

Total

INR 2.20

a.

b.

c.

d.

Date Signature of Authorized Signatory

Place Printed Name

Address Designation

Seal

The levellized tariff shall be calculated up to three decimal places. 

However in case of a tie it may be expanded to break the tie.

Tariff stream quoted by the bidder shall be levellized with a 

Maximum allowable Levellized Tariff for this part is as per clause 

Bids not in confirmity with above provisions will be rejected

INR 20.572

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years (in INR / kWh) = X/9.351

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years in Words

Note-1: - In case of discrepancy in the Main Bid (Excel File) and Electronic 

Form, the Price mentioned in the Excel File will prevail. Also It may be noted 

that the applicable incentive amount shall be released directly to successful 

bidder / developer in Indian Rupees (INR) only.

Note - 2: - The year of operation for first year shall be calculated w.e.f. date 

of commercial operation to 31st March of immediately succeeding financial 

year.

Note - 3: - The year of operation from second year upto twenty fifth year 

shall be calculated w.e.f. 1st April to 31st March of immediately succeeding 

financial year.







Annexure-I to Amendment-VNIT No. SECI/C&P/MNRE/1000MW RT/IND/122016 FORMAT FOR PRICE SCHEDULE

1 2 3 4 5 = 3 * 4
1 1st Year (First Year) 4.59 1.000 4.59
2 2nd Year (Second Year) 4.59 0.901 4.13559
3 3rd Year (Third Year) 4.59 0.812 3.72708
4 4th Year (Fourth Year) 4.59 0.731 3.35529
5 5th Year (Fifth Year) 4.59 0.659 3.02481
6 6th Year (Sixth Year) 4.59 0.593 2.72187
7 7th Year (Seventh Year) 4.59 0.535 2.45565
8 8th Year (Eighth Year) 4.59 0.482 2.21238
9 9th Year (Ninth Year) 4.59 0.434 1.99206

10 10th Year (Tenth Year) 4.59 0.391 1.79469
11 11th Year (Eleventh Year) 4.59 0.352 1.61568
12 12th Year (Twelveth Year) 4.59 0.317 1.45503
13 13th Year (Thirteenth Year) 4.59 0.286 1.31274
14 14th Year (Forteenth Year) 4.59 0.258 1.18422
15 15th Year (Fifteenth Year) 4.59 0.232 1.06488
16 16th Year (Sixteenth Year) 4.59 0.209 0.95931
17 17th Year (Seventeenth Year) 4.59 0.188 0.86292
18 18th Year (Eighteenth Year) 4.59 0.170 0.7803
19 19th Year (Nineteenth Year) 4.59 0.153 0.70227
20 20th Year (Twentieth Year) 4.59 0.138 0.63342
21 21st Year (Twenty First Year) 4.59 0.124 0.56916
22 22nd Year (Twenty Second Year) 4.59 0.112 0.51408
23 23rd Year (Twenty Third Year) 4.59 0.101 0.46359
24 24th Year (Twenty Fourth Year) 4.59 0.091 0.41769
25 25th Year (Twenty Fifth Year) 4.59 0.082 0.37638

Total
INR 4.59

Four  Rupees & Fifty 
Nine paisa

a.

b.
c.
d.

Date 11.05.2017 Signature of Authorized Signatory
Place BERHAMPUR Printed Name K.MANOJ REDDY
Address M/S SURYAM INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Designation AGM

2ND LANE, GANDHI NAGAR, 
BERHAMPUR, GANJAM, Seal
ODISHA -760001

Implementation of 1000MW Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV System Scheme for Government Buildings in 
Different States/ Union Territory of India Under CAPEX/ RESCO Model (500MW Capacity PHASE - I)

PRICE BID for RESCO (For Projects Ranging From 2 MWp to 50 MWp) - MAIN BID
BIHAR

Sl. No. Year of Operation Tariff (INR / kWh) Discount 
Factor @ 11%

Discounted Tariff (INR / 
kWh)

The levellized tariff shall be calculated up to three decimal places. However in case of a tie it may be 
expanded to break the tie.
Tariff stream quoted by the bidder shall be levellized with a discounting rate of 11% only.
Maximum allowable Levellized Tariff for this part is as per clause no. 2 of Amendment-V.
Bids not in confirmity with above provisions will be rejected

INR 42.921
Levellized Tariff for 25 Years (in INR / kWh) = X/9.351

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years in Words

Note-1: - In case of discrepancy in the Main Bid (Excel File) and Electronic Form, the Price mentioned in the 
Excel File will prevail. Also It may be noted that the applicable incentive amount shall be released directly to 
successful bidder / developer in Indian Rupees (INR) only.

Note - 2: - The year of operation for first year shall be calculated w.e.f. date of commercial operation to 31st 
March of immediately succeeding financial year.
Note - 3: - The year of operation from second year upto twenty fifth year shall be calculated w.e.f. 1st April 
to 31st March of immediately succeeding financial year.
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Annexure-I to Amendment-V

NIT No. SECI/C&P/MNRE/1000MW RT/IND/122016

FORMAT FOR PRICE SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

1 2 3 4 5 = 3 * 4
1 1st Year (First Year) 2.52 1.000 2.52
2 2nd Year (Second Year) 2.52 0.901 2.27052
3 3rd Year (Third Year) 2.52 0.812 2.04624
4 4th Year (Fourth Year) 2.52 0.731 1.84212
5 5th Year (Fifth Year) 2.52 0.659 1.66068
6 6th Year (Sixth Year) 2.52 0.593 1.49436
7 7th Year (Seventh Year) 2.52 0.535 1.3482
8 8th Year (Eighth Year) 2.52 0.482 1.21464
9 9th Year (Ninth Year) 2.52 0.434 1.09368

10 10th Year (Tenth Year) 2.52 0.391 0.98532
11 11th Year (Eleventh Year) 2.52 0.352 0.88704
12 12th Year (Twelveth Year) 2.52 0.317 0.79884
13 13th Year (Thirteenth Year) 2.52 0.286 0.72072
14 14th Year (Forteenth Year) 2.52 0.258 0.65016
15 15th Year (Fifteenth Year) 2.52 0.232 0.58464
16 16th Year (Sixteenth Year) 2.52 0.209 0.52668
17 17th Year (Seventeenth Year) 2.52 0.188 0.47376
18 18th Year (Eighteenth Year) 2.52 0.170 0.4284
19 19th Year (Nineteenth Year) 2.52 0.153 0.38556
20 20th Year (Twentieth Year) 2.52 0.138 0.34776
21 21st Year (Twenty First Year) 2.52 0.124 0.31248
22 22nd Year (Twenty Second Year) 2.52 0.112 0.28224
23 23rd Year (Twenty Third Year) 2.52 0.101 0.25452
24 24th Year (Twenty Fourth Year) 2.52 0.091 0.22932
25 25th Year (Twenty Fifth Year) 2.52 0.082 0.20664

Total
INR 2.52

Two Rupees Fifty two 
paisa

a.

b.
c.
d.

Date 11.05.2017 Signature of Authorized Signatory

Place Hyderabad Printed Name M.Srinivasa Reddy

Address Fourth Partner House, Plot No.N46, H.No 
4-9-10 HMT Nagar, Nacharam Hyderabad, 
Telangana, 500076

Designation Head-Operations

Seal

Maximum allowable Levellized Tariff for this part is as per clause no. 2 of Amendment-V.
Bids not in confirmity with above provisions will be rejected

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years in Words

Note-1: - In case of discrepancy in the Main Bid (Excel File) and Electronic Form, the Price mentioned in the 
Excel File will prevail. Also It may be noted that the applicable incentive amount shall be released directly to 
successful bidder / developer in Indian Rupees (INR) only.

Note - 2: - The year of operation for first year shall be calculated w.e.f. date of commercial operation to 31st 
March of immediately succeeding financial year.

INR 23.565

The levellized tariff shall be calculated up to three decimal places. However in case of a tie it may be 
expanded to break the tie.
Tariff stream quoted by the bidder shall be levellized with a discounting rate of 11% only.

Note - 3: - The year of operation from second year upto twenty fifth year shall be calculated w.e.f. 1st April to 
31st March of immediately succeeding financial year.

Discounted Tariff (INR / 
kWh)

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years (in INR / kWh) = X/9.351

Implementation of 1000MW Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV System Scheme for Government Buildings in 
Different States/ Union Territory of India Under CAPEX/ RESCO Model (500MW Capacity PHASE - I)

PRICE BID for RESCO (For Projects Ranging From 2 MWp to 50 MWp) - MAIN BID

Dadra Nagar & Haveli-02MWp

Sl. No. Year of Operation Tariff (INR / kWh) Discount Factor @ 
11%







Annexure-I to Amendment-V

NIT No. SECI/C&P/MNRE/1000MW RT/IND/122016

FORMAT FOR PRICE SCHEDULE

1 2 3 4 5 = 3 * 4

1 1st Year (First Year) 3.937 1.000 3.937

2 2nd Year (Second Year) 3.937 0.901 3.547237

3 3rd Year (Third Year) 3.937 0.812 3.196844

4 4th Year (Fourth Year) 3.937 0.731 2.877947

5 5th Year (Fifth Year) 3.937 0.659 2.594483

6 6th Year (Sixth Year) 3.937 0.593 2.334641

7 7th Year (Seventh Year) 3.937 0.535 2.106295

8 8th Year (Eighth Year) 3.937 0.482 1.897634

9 9th Year (Ninth Year) 3.937 0.434 1.708658

10 10th Year (Tenth Year) 3.937 0.391 1.539367

11 11th Year (Eleventh Year) 3.937 0.352 1.385824

12 12th Year (Twelveth Year) 3.937 0.317 1.248029

13 13th Year (Thirteenth Year) 3.937 0.286 1.125982

14 14th Year (Forteenth Year) 3.937 0.258 1.015746

15 15th Year (Fifteenth Year) 3.937 0.232 0.913384

16 16th Year (Sixteenth Year) 3.937 0.209 0.822833

17 17th Year (Seventeenth Year) 3.937 0.188 0.740156

18 18th Year (Eighteenth Year) 3.937 0.170 0.66929

19 19th Year (Nineteenth Year) 3.937 0.153 0.602361

20 20th Year (Twentieth Year) 3.937 0.138 0.543306

21 21st Year (Twenty First Year) 3.937 0.124 0.488188

22 22nd Year (Twenty Second Year) 3.937 0.112 0.440944

23 23rd Year (Twenty Third Year) 3.937 0.101 0.397637

24 24th Year (Twenty Fourth Year) 3.937 0.091 0.358267

25 25th Year (Twenty Fifth Year) 3.937 0.082 0.322834

Total

INR 3.937

Rupees Three and 

Ninety Three Point 

Seven Paisa

a.

b.

c.

d.

Date Signature of Authorized Signatory

Place Printed Name

Address Designation

Seal

Maximum allowable Levellized Tariff for this part is as per clause no. 2 of Amendment-V.

Bids not in confirmity with above provisions will be rejected

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years in Words

Note-1: - In case of discrepancy in the Main Bid (Excel File) and Electronic Form, the Price mentioned in 

the Excel File will prevail. Also It may be noted that the applicable incentive amount shall be released 

directly to successful bidder / developer in Indian Rupees (INR) only.

Note - 2: - The year of operation for first year shall be calculated w.e.f. date of commercial operation to 

31st March of immediately succeeding financial year.

INR 36.815

The levellized tariff shall be calculated up to three decimal places. However in case of a tie it 

may be expanded to break the tie.

Tariff stream quoted by the bidder shall be levellized with a discounting rate of 11% only.

Note - 3: - The year of operation from second year upto twenty fifth year shall be calculated w.e.f. 1st 

April to 31st March of immediately succeeding financial year.

Discounted Tariff (INR / 

kWh)

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years (in INR / kWh) = X/9.351

Implementation of 1000MW Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV System Scheme for Government 

Buildings in Different States/ Union Territory of India Under CAPEX/ RESCO Model (500MW Capacity 

PHASE - I)

PRICE BID for RESCO (For Projects Ranging From 2 MWp to 50 MWp) - MAIN BID

Gujarat

Sl. No. Year of Operation Tariff (INR / kWh)
Discount 

Factor @ 11%
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Annexure-I to Amendment-V

NIT No. SECI/C&P/MNRE/1000MW RT/IND/122016

FORMAT FOR PRICE SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

1 2 3 4 5 = 3 * 4
1 1st Year (First Year) 3.62 1.000 3.62
2 2nd Year (Second Year) 3.62 0.901 3.26162
3 3rd Year (Third Year) 3.62 0.812 2.93944
4 4th Year (Fourth Year) 3.62 0.731 2.64622
5 5th Year (Fifth Year) 3.62 0.659 2.38558
6 6th Year (Sixth Year) 3.62 0.593 2.14666
7 7th Year (Seventh Year) 3.62 0.535 1.9367
8 8th Year (Eighth Year) 3.62 0.482 1.74484
9 9th Year (Ninth Year) 3.62 0.434 1.57108

10 10th Year (Tenth Year) 3.62 0.391 1.41542
11 11th Year (Eleventh Year) 3.62 0.352 1.27424
12 12th Year (Twelveth Year) 3.62 0.317 1.14754
13 13th Year (Thirteenth Year) 3.62 0.286 1.03532
14 14th Year (Forteenth Year) 3.62 0.258 0.93396
15 15th Year (Fifteenth Year) 3.62 0.232 0.83984
16 16th Year (Sixteenth Year) 3.62 0.209 0.75658
17 17th Year (Seventeenth Year) 3.62 0.188 0.68056
18 18th Year (Eighteenth Year) 3.62 0.170 0.6154
19 19th Year (Nineteenth Year) 3.62 0.153 0.55386
20 20th Year (Twentieth Year) 3.62 0.138 0.49956
21 21st Year (Twenty First Year) 3.62 0.124 0.44888
22 22nd Year (Twenty Second Year) 3.62 0.112 0.40544
23 23rd Year (Twenty Third Year) 3.62 0.101 0.36562
24 24th Year (Twenty Fourth Year) 3.62 0.091 0.32942
25 25th Year (Twenty Fifth Year) 3.62 0.082 0.29684

Total
INR 3.62

Three Rupees sixty 
two paisa

a.

b.
c.
d.

Date 11.05.2017 Signature of Authorized Signatory

Place Hyderabad Printed Name M.Srinivasa Reddy

Address Fourth Partner House, Plot No.N46, H.No 
4-9-10 HMT Nagar, Nacharam Hyderabad, 
Telangana, 500076

Designation Head-Operations

Seal

Implementation of 1000MW Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV System Scheme for Government Buildings in 
Different States/ Union Territory of India Under CAPEX/ RESCO Model (500MW Capacity PHASE - I)

PRICE BID for RESCO (For Projects Ranging From 2 MWp to 50 MWp) - MAIN BID

Maharastra-02MWp

Sl. No. Year of Operation Tariff (INR / kWh) Discount Factor @ 
11%

INR 33.851

The levellized tariff shall be calculated up to three decimal places. However in case of a tie it may be 
expanded to break the tie.
Tariff stream quoted by the bidder shall be levellized with a discounting rate of 11% only.

Note - 3: - The year of operation from second year upto twenty fifth year shall be calculated w.e.f. 1st April 
to 31st March of immediately succeeding financial year.

Discounted Tariff (INR / 
kWh)

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years (in INR / kWh) = X/9.351

Maximum allowable Levellized Tariff for this part is as per clause no. 2 of Amendment-V.
Bids not in confirmity with above provisions will be rejected

Levellized Tariff for 25 Years in Words

Note-1: - In case of discrepancy in the Main Bid (Excel File) and Electronic Form, the Price mentioned in the 
Excel File will prevail. Also It may be noted that the applicable incentive amount shall be released directly to 
successful bidder / developer in Indian Rupees (INR) only.

Note - 2: - The year of operation for first year shall be calculated w.e.f. date of commercial operation to 31st 
March of immediately succeeding financial year.
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